SUB-TOTAL $ 4,162 0.17% $ 4,162 0.08% $ 4,162 0.06% $ 4,162 0.04%

Less:
Product
development
and
acquisition $ 750,000 30.00% $ 1,250,000 25.00% $ 2,000,000 26.67% $ 3,000,000 30.00%
Ad Space $ 1,200,000 48.00% $ 3,000,000 60.00% $ 4,500,000 60.00% $ 5,900,000 59.00%
Working
capital $ 545,838 21.83% $ 745,838 14.92% $ 995,838 13.28% $ 1,095,838 10.96%
SUB-TOTAL $ 2,495,838 99.83% $ 4,995,838 99.92% $ 7,495,838 99.94% $ 9,995,838 99.96%

TOTAL $ 2,500,000 100% $ 5,000,000 100% $ 7,500,000 100% $ 10,000,000 100%

Item 5: Determination of Offering Price.

The offering price was determined arbitrarily by the Company and was not based upon the Company’s net worth, total
asset value, or any other objective measure of value based on accounting measurements.

Edgar Filing: 1PM Industries - Form S-1/A

26

Item 6: Dilution.

We intend to sell 10,000,000 shares of our Common Stock. We were initially capitalized by the sale of our Common
Stock. The following table sets forth the number of shares of Common Stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid and the price per share. The table assumes all 10,000,000 shares of Common Stock will be sold.

Shares Issued Total Consideration Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing
Shareholders 110,092,395 91.7% $ 3,500 0.03% $ 0.000032
Purchasers of
Shares 10,000,000 8.3% $ 10,000,000 99.97% $ 1.00
Total 120,092,395 100% $ 10,003,500 100% $ 0.083

15

Edgar Filing: 1PM Industries - Form S-1/A

27

100% of
offered

shares are
sold

50% of
offered

shares are
sold

25% of
offered

shares are
sold

10% of
offered

shares are
sold

Offering Price $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00
per share per share per share per share

Net tangible book value at February 28, 2015 $ 0.000032 $ 0.000032 $ 0.000032 $ 0.000032
per share per share per share per share

Net tangible book value after giving effect to the
offering $ 0.083 $ 0.043 $ 0.022 $ 0.009

per share per share per share per share

Increase in net tangible book value per share
attributable to cash payments made by new investors $ 0.083 $ 0.043 $ 0.022 $ 0.009

per share per share per share per share

Per Share Dilution to New Investors $ 0.917 $ 0.957 $ 0.978 $ 0.991
per share per share per share per share

Percent Dilution to New Investors 92% 96% 98% 99%

Item 7: Selling Security Holders.

Not Applicable.

Item 8: Plan of Distribution.

We are offering for sale a maximum of 10,000,000 shares of our Common Stock in a self-underwritten offering
directly to the public at a price of $1.00 per share. There is no minimum amount of shares that we must sell in our
direct offering, and therefore no minimum amount of proceeds will be raised. No arrangements have been made to
place funds into escrow or any similar account. Upon receipt, offering proceeds will be deposited into our operating
account and used to conduct our business and operations. We are offering the shares without any underwriting